Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger William Clarke	05/06/2010
Matthew Neil Sarkar	05/06/2010
Ivan Milivojevic	05/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 Prospect West	
City:	Chippenham, Wiltshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SN14 6FH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 29359334		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: docketingrochester@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP - PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1100 CLINTON SQUARE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2308-2380
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Patent Support Specialist	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100615_Assignment_2308_2380#page1.tif source=20100615_Assignment_2308_2380#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024561 FRAME: 0214

29359334

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Roger William Clarke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 1A Winders Lane, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9EZ, United Kingdom, Matthew Neil Sarkar, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 33 Linden Close, Cambridge CB4 3JU, United Kingdom, and Ivan Milivojevic, a citizen of New Zealand, residing at 75 Ravensworth Gardens, Cambridge CB1 2XN, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHALER HAVING COVER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/359,334 on April 8, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, **VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED**, with a mailing address of 1 Prospect West, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN14 6FH, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

12971688.1 2308/2380 (2820/1829DUS-02/2)

UID 15549

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
<u>b</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Roger William Clarke
Witnessed: 85 x C	Witnessed: The State of the Witnessed of
Name SBUTCO Address 20 Stoff Forders Cambridge Date: 06 May 1810	Name PHILIP SWANBURY Address HOME FARM CLOSE, RAMPTON.
Date: 06 May 7 810	Date: 06 May 2010
IN TERTIMONIV WHEREO	E Thomsonto ant marked and and and a
day of	r, I nercunto set my hand and seal this
	Nott
	Matthew Neil Sarkar
Witnessed: SCOR	Witnessed: Office
Name S. Butle	Name PHILLIP SWAMBURY
Address 20 Stoff Gudes	Address I HOME FARM CLOSE, RAMPTON, CAMBRIDGE, CB24 8PR
Date: 06 May 2010	Date: 06 May 2010
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF day of MAY, 2010.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Ivan Milivojevic
Witnessed: Elavel	Witnessed: Elalu
Name DRG NEWGL	Name Emma WILLIAMSON
ASHLEY CREADY	Address SI ALLRUSH LANE, GTCAMBURA
Date: bclo	Date: 06 May 10
,	,

12971688.1 2308/2380 (2820/1829DUS-02/2)

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

UID 15549